
Permit Parking

Building

Residence Hall

Construction Zone 

Mill Street Residence Hall

Residence Hall

Faculty/Staff

Bobcat Village

Car Pool

Perimeter P

Perimeter - Commuter OnlyC

University Police Station

Information Booth

The Bike Cave

Emergency Phone

Electric Vehicle Charging

Pay-to-Park Garage

Pay-and-Display Station

Pay-by-App Location

Bus Stop

Bus Terminal

LUEDERS ST

M
AT

TH
EW

S S
T

TOM
AS RIVERA DR

STU
D

E
N

T
 C

E
N

T
E

R DR

BUCKNER S
T ELM

 ST

N COM
ANCHE ST

N
 LB

J D
R

TA
LBO

T 

M
OORE ST

LINDSEY ST

N
O

R
T

H
 S

T

N
 C

O
M

A
N

C
H

E
 S

T

N
 G

U
A

D
A

LU
P

E
  S

T

N
 FR

E
D

E
R

IC
K

S
B

U
R

G
 S

T
UNIVERSITY DR

W HUTCHISON ST

M
ARY ST

E HOPKINS ST

W
 H

OPKIN
S S

T

E HUTCHISON ST

M
O

O
N

 S
T

E
D

W
A

R
D

 G
A

R
Y

 S
T

PAT GARRISON ST

OLD MAIN DR

E WOODS ST

W SESSOM DR

E SESSOM DRPLEASANT ST

STATE ST

E SESSOM
 DR

U
N

IV
ER

SI
TY

 D
R

AQUARENA SPRINGS DR

ALAM
O ST

W
 S

ESSOM
 D

R

W WOODS ST

ACADEM
Y ST

LLANO CIR

O
LD

 RR 12  /  H
W

Y 80

ACADEM
Y ST

OSCAR SMITH AVE

LL
ANO C

IR

W
 H

OLL
AND S

T

M
O

O
RE ST

SPECK S
T

READ S
T

S
T

PICKARD ST

W HOPKINS ST

E WOODS ST

JAMES ST

JO
W

ER
S A

CCES
S

M
OORE ST

N
 LB

J D
R

BUS LOOP

VISTA ST

STUDENT CENTER DR

GAILLARDIA ST

UNIVERSIT
Y

 D
R

   
 C

M
 A

LL
E

N
 P

K
W

Y

E HOPKIN
S ST / H

WY 80

AQUARENA SPRINGS DR

RUSSEL C
IR

C
LE

Q
U

A
D

 B
U

S
 LO

O
P

Upper levels
reserved for
residents of

Sterry, Lantana,
and Butler Halls

Level 4
reserved for Green Permits

 (including ramp from 
Level 3 to Level 4) 

  

E�ective August 1, 2016, concealed carry of a handgun
by license holders is allowed on Texas public
university campuses subject to the restrictions
imposed by statutes and by the University President.
Concealed carry is prohibited in some buildings on
Texas State University Campuses,
please see http://txstate.edu/campuscarry .

Map Continues
On Reverse Side

MUS

UEC

JOW

BLN

SRC

ALK

RFM

SJH
SM

H

JCM

ELA

AG

FH

DERR

STY

LBJG

NUEC

CENT

THEA

C
H

E
M

BUTL

ENC

SABN

HDH

JON

TO
W

R

O
M

LNA

ADAM

ED

PSG

CMAL

ASG

JCK

TC

FCS

JAK

FAB

LAMP

CI

B
R

G

TMH 

HILL

 AAD

ELTC

REST

CDC

PPA

LOH

FIRE

PRES

STRH

MOEL

WSF

SUPP

MCOY

WSG

COM

M
E

S
Q

B
R

A
Z

LAU

C
O

LOTR
IN

PECO

PED

HINE

ASC

MCS

CP

TG

CUAC

SSG

PECN

SMIT

RECY

O
U

TC

CRM

SHC

Quad

SCIG

CADA

MSG

PWP

ASBN

ASBS

BHG

RESG

THOR

400

AGGH

DHRL

FSHC

GAIL

CHAU

RIVR

UAC

BEX

EGSG

PERF

CPAX

DBC   
   

LBJ
Student
Center

Sewell
Park

Tennis
Center

 Soccer
Field

Phy
sic

al 

Plan
t

ALKG

S
M

1

S
M

2

SM
3

 AA

 AB

 A
C

R22

Spring
Lake

S
an

 M
ar

co
s 

R
iv

er

   
   

   
   

ELTA

ELTB JC Kellam
Administration

Student
Recreation

Center

FFO
H

RET

BAND

IGRM

Car Pool
CP12 James ST D4
CP14 Sewell North I3

Parking Locations
Campus Residents
105 Admissions E5
106 Tower Garage F4
108 Woods Garage E4
112 San Jacinto Hall E4
113 Matthews Garage E3
115 Lindsey Lot D5
202 College Inn D3
204 Jackson E3
301 Llano DR C5
303 Blanco Garage B4
304 Academy ST Garage D5
305 Moore ST B4
306 Speck Garage B3
BV Bobcat Village M3
 
Perimeter - Commuter Only
C13 Speck Garage B3

Perimeter
P8 UEC Perimeter I4
P9 Aquarena Springs Lot J3
P10W Bobcat Stadium West K3
P10E Bobcat Stadium East L3
P12 Mill Street M1 M2
P14 Sewell North I3
P15 Meadows Center J2

Faculty/Staff
R2 Sessom Lot G2 G3
R4 Alkek Garage E4
R5 Pleasant Garage F3
R6 Physical Plant G3

R7 Ag / Sessom G3
R9 JCK / Moon G4
R10 JCK / Sessom H3
R11 Freeman H3
R12 Music F3
R13 UEC Reserve I4
R14 Jowers I4
R15 State ST G3
R16 Aqua Sports G3
R17 CDC C4
R18 FCS C3
R19 River House H5
R20 Supple Science D4
R21 ROTC C4
R22 Admissions F4
R23 Commons North F4
R25 Nueces F4
R30 Meadows Center J1    
R31 SHC D3
R32 Boiler Plant G3 

R39 Endzone Complex L3
R40 Mitte C3
R41 UEC Restricted I4
R42 Woods ST Garage E4
R43 Mitte Service Drive D4
R46 Matthews ST Garage E3
R48 Commons South  F4
R49 Education G4
R50 400 W Hopkins D6
R51 Ingram Woods St E4
R52 Ingram Service D4
R53 Vista Lot D4
R54 Lindsey ST Lot D4

R40

R21

R16

R32

202

R4

115

R38

112

C12

CP12

R7R31

R44

R43

105

R20

R11R15
R10

R9

R49R48

R25

R2

R18

203

204

R46
113

108

R42

301

304

303

106

305

P14

CP14

R5

P15

R50

R17

R
19

R6R12

R14

R
13

P8

R41

R53

R52 R51

207

R54

C13

306

CENT Centennial Hall F3 G3
CHEM Chemistry G3
CMAL Comal F3
COLO Colorado G3
COM  Commons Dining Hall F4
CP  Central Plant E3
CRM Ctr for Retention Management F5
CRP Campus Recreation Pavilion L1
CRSC  Campus Recreation 
 Competitive Sports Center L1
CUAC  Richard A. Castro
 Undergraduate Admissions Ctr F5
DBC Darren B Casey Athletic Admin I3
DERR Derrick Hall F3
DHRL Dept. Housing & Residential Life E4
ELTA Elliott Hall A E4
ELTB  Elliott Hall B E4
ELTC Elliott Hall C E4
ED   Education, College of G4
EGSG Edward Gary Street Garage G5

ELA  Evans Liberal Arts F4
ENC Encino Hall D3, D4
EZON End Zone Complex L3
FAB  Freeman Aquatic Biology H3
FCS  Family & Consumer Sciences C4
FH   Flowers Hall F4
FIRE Fire Station Studio F6
HDH  Harris Dining Hall B4
HILL Hill House G3
HINE Hines Academic Center G3
IGRM Bruce and Gloria Ingram Hall E4
JCK  J.C. Kellam Administration G3 G4
JCM  Joann Cole Mitte D3
JON  Jones Dining Complex E4
JOW  Jowers Center I4
LAMP Lampasas Hall G3
LOH Live Oak Hall H3
LBJ  LBJ Student Center E3 E4
LBJG LBJ Garage D3 E3
MCOY Emmett and Miriam McCoy Hall E4

MCS  Math Computer Science E3 F3
MED  Medina F3 G3
MOEL Moeller House D5
MSG Matthews Street Garage E3
MUS  Music F3
NUEC Nueces F4
OM   Old Main G3
OUTC Outdoor Center (Sewell Park) I4
PAV Paul and Pat Gowens Family Pavilion (K3)
PECN Pecan Building B3
PECO Pecos F3
PED  Pedernales F3
PERF Performing Arts Center G5
PPA  Physical Plant Administration G2 G3
PRES President's House C4 D4
PSG Pleasant Street Garage F3
PWP  Power Plant G3
RECY Recycling Center C5
RESG Research Greenhouse D5
REST Restaurant

TMH Taylor-Murphy History F3
TRAC Track & Field Facility M3
TRIN Trinity F3 G3
UAC Denise M. Trauth and John L.  
 Huffman Undergraduate   
 Academic Center F4
UEC University Events Center I4
WSF West Sports Fields B3
WSG Woods Street Garage E4

RFM  Roy F Mitte D4
RIVR River House H5                     
SABN Sabinal G3
SCIG Science Greenhouse D4
SFD Softball Field J4
SHC Student Health Center D3
SHCT Student Health Center Thope Lane M3
SLH Spring Lake Hall J1
SLTK  Spring Lake Ticket Kiosk J1
SMIT Smith House C5
SRC Student Recreation Center C4
SSG Speck Street Garage B3
STAD Stadium L3
STRH Strahan House C5
STY  Sterry Hall F5 G5
SUPP Jerome and Catherine Supple Science D4
TC Tennis Ctr H3
TG Tower Garage F4
THEA Theatre Center G4
THOR Thornton International House D4

AA Arnold Hall A E3
AAD  Arnold Hall Admin E3
AB Arnold Hall B E3
AC Arnold Hall C E3
BUTL  Butler Hall G4
BV Bobcat Village Apts M1 M2
CHAU Chautauqua Hall D3
CI   College Inn D3
BEX  Bexar Hall D5
BLN  Blanco Hall B4
BRG  Brogdon Hall F4
FFOH First Five Freedom Hall
 and Elena Zamora O’Shea Hall B3
FSHC Falls Sayers Housing Complex B4 B5
GAIL Gaillardia Hall D3
JAK  Jackson Hall E3
LAU  Laurel Hall F4
LNA  Lantana Hall G4
MESQ Mesquite Hall F4
RET  Retama Hall F4
SJH  San Jacinto Hall E4
SM1  Smith Hall 1 E3
SM2  Smith Hall 2 E3
SM3  Smith Hall 3 E3
SMH  San Marcos Hall C4
TOWR The Tower E4

Residence Halls
400 400 West Hopkins D6
1341 1341 Thorpe Lane M3 
1345 1345 Thorpe Lane M3
1401 1401 Thorpe Lane N3
ADAM William & Elizabeth Adamson ROTC C4
AG   Agriculture G3
AGGH Agriculture Greenhouse D5
ALK  Albert B. Alkek Library E3 E4
ALKG Alkek Garage E4
ASBN Academic Services Bldg North G4
ASBS Academic Services Bldg South G4
ASC  Aqua Sports Center G3
ASG Academy  Street Garage D5
BAND Band Storage Facility I3
BFD  Baseball Field K4
BHG Blanco Hall Garage B4BRAZ Brazos G4
CADA  Castro Undergraduate
 Admissions Center Annex E5
CDC  Child Development Center C4

Academic and Administrative Buildings

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/mus.html
http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/src.html
http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/wcf.html
http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/uac.html
http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/wcf.html
http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/sspg.html


Pay-and-Display Station

Pay-by-App Location

Emergency Phone

Permit Parking

Mill Street Residence Hall

Faculty/Staff

Bobcat Village

Perimeter P

Building

Residence Hall

Construction Zone 

THORPE LN

M
IL

L 
ST

PO
ST 

RD

THORPE LN

ROBBIE LANE

AQUARENA SPRINGS DR

EASTW
OOD ST

STA
DIU

M
 D

R

S
TA

D
IU

M
 D

R

BERT BROW
N ST

CHARLES AUSTIN DR

E HOPKINS ST / HWY 80

SAN MA
RCO

S
 S

PR
IN

G
S

 D
R

E H
OPKIN

S S
T / 

HW
Y 80

AQUARENA SPRINGS DR

M
EINERS ST

ZUNKER  ST
W

ARDEN  LNBobcat
Stadium

Mill Street /
Residence Hall
Parking

Map Continues
On Reverse Side

Track & Field

Spring Lake
Recreation Fields

Bobcat
Village

Bobcat Ballpark

1401

SHCT

1345

1341

CRPV

SLH

SLTK

EZON

STAD

PAV

CRSC

BFD
SFD

TRAC

BV

BV

BV

BV

P9

P10W

P10E

P12

R-39

P15

R30

Call 911 for emergency assistance 

512-245-2805 Pecan Building 
UNIVERSITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

512-245-2887
www.parking.txst.edu
parking@txstate.edu

202 Student Center Drive 

Open Monday through Friday during 
university business hours.

Matthews Street Parking Garage

PARKING
SERVICES

& CAMPUS MAP
Parking

2023-2024

Parking Information

Permit Type Annual 
Cost

Residence Hall (Green) $485 
Mill Street / Residence Hall (Gold) $115 
Bobcat Village (Silver) $265 

Motorcycle $115 
Commuter/Perimeter (Purple) $115 

Reduced Motorcycle (Restrictions apply) $65 
Faculty/Staff (Red) $335 
Reserved Faculty/Staff (Red) $825 

Full rules and regulations available at 
parking.txst.edu/regulations

With the exception of the LBJ Student Center and Edward Gary 
Street Garages, and vehicles displaying a 
pay-and-display temporary permit, every vehicle parked on 
university property by a student, faculty or staff person must 
be registered with Parking Services and properly display a 
Texas State physical or virtual parking permit.

Parking permits are valid for the academic year 
beginning the Monday after summer commencement of 
the previous academic year. 

Parking rules are enforced every day of the year.

Vehicle registration, citation appeals, citation payment, 
and permit purchases available at parking.txst.edu.

 

@TXST_Transport

facebook.com/txst.transportation

http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/aqtk.html
http://www.maps.txstate.edu/campus/buildings/aqtk.html

